
 

 

 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF LAW FIRMS 
IN BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 

  

2016 
 

 

  

  

No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax  

1. Abrahams Davidson & Co 

1st & 2nd Floor, Unit 1 & 2 Block B, 

Bangunan Begawan Pehin Dato Haji 

Md Yusof, Kg. Kiulap BE 1518 

P.O. Box 286, Seri Complex, Bandar 

Seri Begawan BA 1779 

 

Web : www.adcobrunei.net 

Email : adco@brunet.bn 

1. James Chiew Siew Hua 

2. Tan Suan Chin 

3. Ahmad Basuni Haji Abbas 

4. Elaiza Hanum Merican               

   binti Idris Merican 

5. Tan Thiam Swee 

6. Geetha a/p V Janardhanan 

7. Tan Tarng Jaun 

8. Wong Mew Sum 

9. Yvonne Sim Yi Vun 

 

 

 

2242819 

2241280 

2242840 

2235463 

2242836 (F) 

2227994 (F) 

2. Ahmad Isa & Partners 

Unit 406 A/410A 

4th Floor Wisma Jaya 

Jalan Pemancha  BS 8811 

P.O.Box 368 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8610 

 

Email : 

AIP@ahmadisapartners.com.bn 

  

10. Pehin Isa bin Ibrahim 

11. Aisha Alkaff 

12. Ahmad bin  POK 

   LSBDDLU  Haji Isa 

13. Ang Poi Chi @ Sebastian 

14. Tan Yee Peng 

15. Navasiwayam Kanasan a/l        

Palaniandy     

16. Tan Chee Huie 

17. Leney Andrew Albert 

18. Nur ‘Azizah binti Ahmad 

 

2239091 

2239092 

2239093 

2239094 

2239095 (F) 

2239096 (F) 

3. Brunei Shell Petroleum Co Sdn 

Bhd 

Head of Legal 

Land and Legal Department 

Seria KB 3534 

 

Email :  
Mohd-

Husini.Bakar@BruneiLNG.com 

 

 

 

19. Mohamad Husini bin   Hj 

Bakar 

 

3372841 

3372528 

3373375 

3372614 

3373996 (F) 

 

10th  October  2016 
 

 

http://www.adcobrunei.net/
mailto:adco@brunet.bn
mailto:AIP@ahmadisapartners.com.bn
mailto:Mohd-Husini.Bakar@BruneiLNG.com
mailto:Mohd-Husini.Bakar@BruneiLNG.com
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

4. CCW and Partnership 

Units 9 & 10, 1st & 2nd Floor, Block 

C. Kiarong Complex, Lebuhraya 

Sultan Hassanal Bolkiah, Bandar Seri 

Begawan BE 1318 

 

P.O.Box 2216 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8674 

 

Email : info@ccwpartnership.com 

  

 

20. Andrew Ong Teck Wee 

21. Lee Lian Khing 

22. Dunstan Sim Liang Kiat 

23. Tang Weng Leong 

24. Harold Ng Hann Jaun 

25. On Hung Zheng 

26. Andrew Jonathan Nyi 

Tsun Wong 

27. Rachel Wong Ming-Hui 

 

 

2451606 

2451607 

2451608 

2451609 

2451610 

2451611 (F) 

2451684 (F) 

5. Yusof Halim & Partners 

Advocates and Solicitors 

Commissioner for Oaths 

Syariah Counsel 

No.15, Bt Hj Uthman Complex 

Lot 47405 Spg 13, Jalan Berakas 

Kg. Jaya Setia 

Bandar Seri Begawan BB2713 

 

Web : www.yhplaw.com 

Email : enquiries@yhplaw.com 

 
 

 

28. Mohamed Yusof Shaik  

Abdul Halim 

29. P. Roy Rajkumar a/l C.V  

Prabhakaran 

30. Eugene Loh Jit Kuan 

31. Geraldine Teoh Eng Eng 

32. Gauri Markandan 

33. P. Rajiv CV Prabhakaran 

34. Pg Muhammad Khairul 

Nizam bin Pg Hj Mohd 

Yassin 

35. Kamal bin Shaari 

36. Nabilah Binti Zainal 

Abidin 

 

2339133 

   (8 lines) 

 

2339134 (F) 

(General) 

 

2339135 (F) 

(Litigation) 

6. Daud Ismail and Company 

4th Floor, Bangunan Wisma Raya 

49/50, Jalan Sultan 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8811 

 

Email : daisco@gmail.com 

 

37. Hj Mohamad Daud bin   

Hj Ismail 

 

2420192 

2424380 (F) 

 

7. D.F.Abang Zen 

4th Floor, Wisma Hajah Fatimah 

22/23, Jalan Sultan, Bandar Seri 

Begawan  BS 8811 

 

P.O. Box 2822 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8675 

 

Email : dfabangzen@brunet.bn 

 

 

 

 

38. Dy Hjh Feridahanam 

Abang Hj Zen 

 

2221877 

2236680 

2236681 

2224351 (F) 

 

10th  October  2016 
 
 

mailto:info@ccwpartnership.com
http://www.yhplaw.com/
mailto:enquiries@yhplaw.com
mailto:daisco@gmail.com
mailto:dfabangzen@brunet.bn
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

8. Dr. Colin Ong Legal Services 

Suites 2-2 & 2-8 

Gadong Properties Centre 

Km 3.6, Jalan Gadong 

Bandar Seri Begawan BA 1511 

 

Email : onglegal@brunet.bn   

 

39. Dr. Colin Ong Yee Cheng 

40. Irene Appaduray 

41. Koh Shiao Hui  

 

 

 

2420913 

2420914 

2420915 

2420916 

2420911 (F) 

9. Rudi Lee, Annie Kon & Associates 

Block A Unit No A1-1 & A2-1 

1ST Floor Shakirin Complex 

Spg. 88. Kg Kiulap 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE 1518 

 

Email : fralaw2@gmail.com 

               Eagle.ralaw@gmail.com 

 

42. Mr. Rudi Lee Kim Boon 

43. Annie Kon Lu Choo 

44. Shamila Subramaniam  

 

2235111 

2234203 

2234204 

2234205 

2234206 (F) 

10. Ho & Siong 

2A, 2nd Floor, Wisma Raya 

49/50, Jalan Sultan, 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8811 

 

P.O.Box 1060 

Bandar Seri Begawan B 8672 

 

Email : hsadvocates@ymail.com 

 

45. Lucas Siong San Heng 

46. Balendran Balasingam 

47. Lee Yee Kiat 

 

2225006 

2226319 

2238688 

2238668 (F) 

11. Ibrahim, Chee, Teo, Ho 

Ground Floor, Unit 18, 19, Bangunan 

Hj Hassan Abdullah, Jalan Menglait, 

Kg Pengkalan Gadong 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE 4119 
 

P.O.Box 125 

Seri Complex BA 1779 

Bandar Seri Begawan 
 

AND 
 

F201A-203A, Kompleks Harapan 

No.3038, Jalan Setia Diraja, Kuala 

Belait  KA 3131 
 

P.O.Box 329, Kuala Belait  

KA 1131 
 

Email : icthlegal@brunet.bn  

 

48. David Teo Kian Khong 

49. Ho Hin Leng 

2422093 

2422074 

2422076 

2422079 (F) 

8773840 

(David) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3334161 

3335379 (F) 

 
10th  October  2016 
 

 

mailto:onglegal@brunet.bn
mailto:fralaw2@gmail.com
mailto:Eagle.ralaw@gmail.com
mailto:hsadvocates@
mailto:icthlegal@brunet.bn
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

12. Abas Serudin & Partners 

Units 305 & 307, 3rd Floor, Compleks 

Mohamed Yussof, 

Km 2, Jalan Tutong BA 2111 

 

Email : ASP@abaspartners.com 

 

50. Pehin Orang Kaya Lela  

Sura DSLJ Awg Hj Abas     

Bin Haji Serudin        

51. Foo Yong Teng 

52. Hjh Rokiah Hj Swed 

53. Syarifah Safinatul Najah 

Malai Hj Abd Hamid 

 

2222578 

2244289 

2225567 (F) 

13. Joseph Ho Morris & Lal 

Block B Unit 1, First Floor, 

Kiarong Complex, Lebuh Raya 

Sultan Hassanal Bolkiah  BE 1318 
 

P.O.Box 974 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS 8671 

 

Email : jhml@brunet.bn 
 

54. Lam Si Kiong 2429181 

2429167 

2427544 

2429271 (F) 

14. MCSK Advocates & Solicitors 

Unit D1 (2nd floor) Lot 308 

Bangunan Maju, Jalan Bunga Raya, 

Kuala Belait  KA1131 

 

Email : mcsklaw@brunet.bn 
 

55. Mathew Chiew Siew Koun 3342195 

3335856 (F) 

15. Mohd. Shazale Salleh, 

Advocates and Solicitors , 

Unit 2, 1st Floor, Bangunan Sinaran 

Udin Jaya, Lot 14912, Simpang 32, 

Jalan Muara,  

Kg. Delima Satu 

Brunei Darussalam  BB4713 
 

56. Mohd Shazale bin Haji 

Mat Salleh 

2341357 (T/F) 

 

16. Pengiran Izad & Lee 

6th Floor, Bangunan Hj Ahmad 

Laksamana Othman, 38-29, Jalan 

Sultan, Bandar Seri Begawan 

BS8811 
 

P.O.Box 2436 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS8674 
 

E-mail: pial@brunet.bn 

 
 

57. Dr. Ronnie Lee Pui Man 

58. Pg Izad Ryan bin PLKD Pg 

Haji Bahrin 

59. Mohd Noorsuhaimy bin  

Haji Kasmany    

60. Winnie Chong Wei Wei 

61. Too Shu Vun 

 

2232945 

2232946 

2232948 

2232949 (F) 

2232944 (F) 

 

- 10th  October  2016 

mailto:ASP@abaspartners.com
mailto:jhml@brunet.bn
mailto:mcsklaw@brunet.bn
mailto:pial@brunet.bn
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

17. Ridzlan Lim 

Advocates and Solicitors 

Unit No. 6 & 7,  Block L, 

Bangunan Pengkalan Gadong, 

Jalan Tungku/Batu Bersurat  BE3519 

 

Web : www.ridzlanlim.com 

E-mail : enquiries@ridzlanlim.com 

   k.lim-lawyers@brunet.bn 
 

62. Ridzlan bin Haji Ibrahim 

63. Lim Boon Khai 

64. Lim Rui 

65. Kevin Lo Jin Song 

66. Hj Mansur bin DP Dr Hj 

Abdul Latif 

 

2457901 

2457902 

2420169 (F) 

18. Sandhu & Company 

Units No.3, 4 & 5 

2nd Floor, Block A 

Spg 150, Bangunan Habza 

Kg Kiarong BE1518 

 

E-mail: sandhuco@hotmail.com 

 

Unit C & D, First Floor, 

Belait District Chinese Chamber of 

Commerce Building 

Lot No.104, Jalan Bunga Raya, 

Kuala Belait  KA1131 

 

P.O.Box 503 

Kuala Belait KA1131 

 

67. Vincent Joseph 

68. Subrina Tan Yii Chun 

69. Jasveet Singh Sandhu 

2220783 

2235867 

2235869 

2226757 

2226758 

2226759 

2241237 (F) 

8826835 

 

 

3332395 

3332397 

3332409 

3332419 (F) 

19. Sheikh Noordin Mohammad & 

Associates 

B7, 1st Floor, Seri Kenangan 

Complex, Kiulap  BE1518 

 

E-mail: snmlaw@hotmail.com 

 

 

70. Sheikh Noordin bin Sheikh 

Mohammad 

 

2239800 

2239812 

2239801 (F) 

8767700 

20. Hale Zainidi Ong 

Advocates and Solicitors 

Unit No.8 & 9,  

1st Floor, Regent Square, 

Simpang 150, Kiulap 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE 1318 

 

E-mail: hzo@brunet.bn 

 

 

 

71. Hj Muhammad Zainidi bin 

Haji Abd Hamid    

72. Ong Sue Fen 

73. Damien Francis Hale 

 

2236231 

2236232 

2236460 (F) 

 
10th  October  2016 

 

http://www.ridzlanlim.com/
mailto:enquiries@ridzlanlim.com
mailto:k.lim-lawyers@brunet.bn
mailto:sandhuco@hotmail.com
mailto:snmlaw@hotmail.com
mailto:hzo@brunet.bn
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

21. Susanna Lim Partnership 

Units 29 & 30, 2nd Floor, Bangunan 

Hj Awang Ahmad 

bin Awang Hassan & 

Anak-Anak, Kg. Kiulap BE1518 

 

P.O.Box 535 Seri Complex 

Bandar Seri Begawan BA1779 

 

Web : 

www.susannalimandpartners.com 

 

Email : slpartnership@gmail.com 

 

74. Wong Kah Hwa  

@ Susanna Lim 

75. Lim Szen 

 

2228408 

2228451 

2222243 

2241109 (F) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N 

 

22. YC Lee and Lee 

5th   Floor Kompleks Jalan Sultan 

Suites 507-511, Jalan Sultan 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS8811 

 

Email : ycleelaw@brunet.bn 
 

AND 
 

Lot 42, No.26. 3rd Floor 

Bangunan Siti Hamidah 

Jalan Pretty 

Kuala Belait KA1131 

 

76. Lee Yew Choh 

77. John Lee Boon Leng 

78. Lim Beng Kwan 

79. Tan Pei Siew 

80. Ong Pei Zie @ Eva 

81. Jelphine Lim Swee Teng 

82. Gina Lim Chiew Yin 

83. Evelyn Lee Xin Yin 

 

2228725 

2221917 

2228144 

2240786 (F) 

 

 

 

 

 

3331116 

3342583 

3331116 (F) 

23. Yu & Chiew 

Units 6, 2nd Floor, Block B, 

Bangunan Hj Abd Rahman, Kg. 

Kiulap 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE1518 

 

P.O.Box 414 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS8670 

 

Email : yuco1122@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

84. Yu Chin Chai 

85. Chan Choong Fatt 

 

2224456 

2226610 

2241966 

2243406 (F) 

 

10th  October  2016 
 

http://www.susannalimandpartners.com/
mailto:slpartnership@gmail.com
mailto:ycleelaw@brunet.bn
mailto:yuco@brunet.bn
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

24. Zuls Partners Law Office 

Unit No.6, 1st Floor, Block C, 

Kiarong Complex, Lebuhraya 

Sultan Hassanal Bolkiah 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318 

 

Email : zulspartners@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

86. Biji Kumar a/l Nadasan 

87. Hj Mohd Iskandar  

Zulkarnain bin Haji Omar 

Ali 

88. Veronica K Rajakanu 

 

2423567 

2423568  

2457100 (F) 

 

8753779 

25. Zamri Taha Associates 

Unit 3, 1st Floor, Bangunan Sinar 

Uddin Jaya, No.34 Spg 32, Delima 

Satu, Jalan Muara  

BB 4713 

 

Email : 
zamritaha.associates@gmail.com 

 

89. Zamri bin Haji   

Mohammad Taha 

2330977 

2330978 (F) 

26. Ahmad Zakaria & Associates 

Unit 2, 1st Floor, 

Hassanin Complex, Spg 42, 

Jalan Muara, 

Bandar Seri Begawan BB 4713 

 

Email : azassocs@brunet.bn 
 

90. Ahmad Zakaria bin   

Haji Mohammad 

91. Lim Chin Wah 

 

 

 

2338200 

2338300 

2338400 (F) 

27. Rashid & Sim Advocates and 

Solicitors 

Unit 17, 1st Floor, Block B 

Muhibbah Complex II 

Kampong Menglait Gadong 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE3919 

 

Email : contact@rashidsim.com.bn 
 

 

92. Naz Perven Hj Rashid @ 

Naz Parveen 

 

 

2426737 

2426738 (F) 

 

28. Cheok Advocates and Solicitors 

14, Level 1, Jaya Setia Square, Spg 

13, Airport/Berakas Roundabouts 

Area, Jalan Berakas, Kg. Jaya Setia 

Bandar Seri Begawan BB2712 

 

Web : www.cheoklaw.com 

Email : robincheok@cheoklaw.com 

 

93. Robin Cheok Van Kee 

94. Lim Li Hui Christina 

95. Lee Wai Yee 

96. Jonathan Cheok Teing 

Seng 

97. Chan Ching Yee 

 

2339119 

2339498 

2338194 (F) 

2339499 (F) 

 

10th  October  2016 
 

 

 

mailto:zulspartners@yahoo.com
mailto:zamritaha.associates@gmail.com
mailto:azassocs@brunet.bn
mailto:contact@rashidsim.com.bn
http://www.cheoklaw.com/
mailto:robincheok@cheoklaw.com
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No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

29. Lt Col (Rtd) Harif Eric Advocates 

and Solicitors 

No.8,  Ground Floor, Bangunan 

Arafah, Spg.41-1-8, Kg Kiarong 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE1318 

 

Email : harif.eric.law@gmail.com 

 

98. Lt. Col (R) Hj Harif   

     Bin Hj Ibrahim 

99. Eric Siow Kin Seong 

 

2457398 

2457399 

2457397 (F) 

30. Brunei National Petroleum 

Company Sendirian Berhad 

2nd Floor, Block A, B, C 

Yayasan Sultan Haji Hassanal 

Bolkiah Complex 

Jalan Pretty 

Bandar Seri Begawan BS8711 

 

Email : pb@pb.com.bn 
 

100. Adrian Wong Kwai  

Ming 

101. Syed Azmal Syed Ali 

102. Adeline Chua Yu Yen 

103. Dk Nadeeya binti Pg Hj 

Mohd Salleh 

104. Pg Siti Rosanidah Binti 

Pg Hj Idris 

2230720 

2230721 

2230722 

2230723 

2230724 

2230651 (F) 

2230712 (F) 

31. Rozaiman Abdul Rahman 

Advocates and Solicitor                
2nd Floor, Unit 3, Shakirin Complex, 

Kiulap, Bandar Seri Begawan 

BE1518 

 

Email : rar.advocates@gmail.com 

 

105. Hj Mohamad Rozaiman 

bin Dato Haji Abdul 

Rahman 

106.  Rozaimarlenny DSLJ 

         Abd Rahman 

 

 

2232929 (T/F) 

7132929 

8752929 

32. H E P Law Office 

Unit 15-17, Ground Floor 

Bangunan Haji Hassan Abdullah 

Jalan Gadong 

Bandar Seri Begawan BE3919 
 

P.O.Box 717 

MPC BB3577 

 

Web : 
https://www.harryelias.com/expertise

/hep-law-office-brunei 

 

Email : neilia@harryelias.com 
 

107.  Neilia Tan 

108.  Lim Tiong Thai 

109. Chia Tze Yung, Justin 

 

2233838 

2233533 

2233868 (F) 

 

33. Melissa Ang & Co 

Unit No.1, Ground Floor, 

Bangunan Hasbullah 4, Spg 137, 

Jalan Gadong BE4119 

 

Email : maco@maco.com.bn 

 
 

110.   Ang Yee Heng 

 

 

 

2421181 

2431181 (F) 

 

mailto:harif.eric.law@gmail.com
mailto:pb@pb.com.bn
mailto:rar.advocates@gmail.com
https://www.harryelias.com/expertise/hep-law-office-brunei
https://www.harryelias.com/expertise/hep-law-office-brunei
mailto:neilia@harryelias.com
mailto:maco@maco.com.bn


 

 

 

No Names and Address of Firms Names of Partners and Assistants Telephone/Fax 

34. Shirley Ng & Partners 

No.81, 1st Floor 

Jalan Bunga Melor 

Seria KB1133 

 

Email : shirley.snp@brunet.bn 
 

111.  Shirley Ng 

 

3223622 

3223566 

3223411 (F) 

35. Hassan Ismi Partnership 

Suite 2-16, Level2 

Gadong Properties Centre 

Jalan Gadong BE3919 

 

Email : ismipartners@brunet.bn 
 

112.  Nani Zuraila Hj Ismi 

113.  Hajah Hasnah Hassan 

 

 

Supreme Court 
Bandar Seri Begawan 
 
10th  October  2016 

mailto:shirley.snp@brunet.bn
mailto:ismipartners@brunet.bn

